B

o0 1 v W

10
I1
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26

BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION
OF OREGON
1.C43

In the Matter of

STAFF’S MOTION TO SUSPEND
E%%%NNYP GENERAL ELECTRIC PROCEDURAL SCHEDULE AND REQUEST

FOR PREHEARING CONFERENCE
2007 Integrated Resource Plan. _

EXPEDITED CONSIDERATION REQUESTED

Comes now staff of the Public Utility Commission of Oregon (staff) and requests the

Administrative Law Judge (ALJ) issue a Ruling modifying the schedule in the present docket in
the following respects: suspending the present schedule, specifically the two remaining events:
(1) staff’s submission of its public meeting memorandum, recommendation and draft order,
currently now past due [due on February 27, 2008] and (2) the special public meeting now
scheduled for March 11, 2008.

The reason for this request is that staff finds it will need an extended, but still
undetermined, amount of time to complete its review of Portland General Electric Company’s
(PGE) Integrated Resource Plan (IRP). Due to this circumstanée, staff requests the present
schedule be suspended and the ALY schedule another prehearing conference as soon as
reasonably convenient. |
1
1
it
i
i
i
"

Page 1 - STAFF’S MOTION TO AMEND PROCEDURAL SCHEDULE

MTW/nal/GENX0462
Department of Justice
1162 Court Street NE
Salem, OR 97301-4096
(503) 378-6322 / Fax: (503) 378-5300



1 Accordingly, staff asks the ALJ to suspend the Schedule for the remaining events as

2 follows:
3 Event Currently Scheduled Date
4 Staff public meeting report due February 27, 2008
Staff public meeting presentation March 11, 2008
5
6 Staff has not had an opportunity to contact any other party prior to submitting this
7 motion.
8 Staff asks the ALJ to give this motion expedited consideration.
9 DATED this 28" day of February 2008.
10 Respectfully submitted,
11
HARDY MYERS
12 Attorney General

<_ \
. /&;/CQ | O e S

14 Michael T. Weirich, #82425
15 Assistant Attorney General

Of Attorneys for the Public Utility Commission
16 of Oregon

17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26

Page 2 - STAFF'S MOTION TO AMEND PROCEDURAL SCHEDULE

MTW/mal/GENX 0462
Department of Justice
1162 Court Street NE
Salem, OR 97301-4096
{503) 378-6322 / Fax: (503) 378-5300



-1 h WA It

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26

Page 1 -

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I certify that on February 28, 2008, I served the foregoing upon all parties of record in

w

CITIZENS' UTILITY BOARD OF OREGON
LOWREY R BROWN

UTILITY ANALYST

610 SW BROADWAY - STE 308

PORTLAND OR 97205
lowrey@oregoncub.org

JASON EISDORFER

ENERGY PROGRAM DIRECTOR
610 SW BROADWAY STE 308
PORTLAND OR 97205
jason@oregoncub.org

ROBERT JENKS

610 SW BROADWAY STE 308
PORTLAND OR 97205
bob@oregoncub.org

W

DAVISON VAN CLEVE PC
S BRADLEY VAN CLEVE
333 SW TAYLOR - STE 400
PORTLAND OR 97204
mail@dvclaw.com

w

DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
JANET L PREWITT - CONFIDENTIAL
ASST AG

1162 COURT ST NE

SALEM OR 97301-4096
janet.prewitt@®doj.state.or.us

w

ESLER STEPHENS & BUCKLEY
JOHN W STEPHENS

888 SW FIFTH AVE STE 700
PORTLAND OR 97204-2021
stephens@esierstephens.com

w

NORTHWEST ENERGY COALITION
STEVEN WEISS

SR POLICY ASSOCIATE

4422 OREGON TRAIL CT NE

SALEM OR 97305
steve@nwenergy.org

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE - 1.C 43

this proceeding by delivering a copy by electronic mail and by mailing a copy by postage prepaid

first class mail or by hand delivery/shuttle mail to the parties accepting paper service.

w

OREGON DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY
PHILIP H CARVER - CONFIDENTIAL
SENIOR POLICY ANALYST

625 MARION STNESTE 1

SALEM OR 97301-3742
philip.h.carver@state.or.us

OREGON PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION
LISA C SCHWARTZ - CONFIDENTIAL
SENIOR ANALYST

PO BOX 2148 -

SALEM OR 97308-2148
lisa.c.schwartz@state.or.us

w

PACIFIC POWER & LIGHT
MICHELLE R MISHOE

LEGAL COUNSEL

825 NE MULTNOMAH STE 1800
PORTLAND OR 7232
michelle.mishoe@pacificorp.com

w

PACIFICORP

GREG N DUVALL

DIRECTOR - IRP & REGULATORY STRATEGY
825 NE MULTNOMAH - STE 6060

PORTLAND QR 97232
greg.duvaill@pacificorp.com

w

PACIFICORP OREGON DOCKETS
OREGON DOCKETS

825 NE MULTNOMAH ST

STE 2000

PORTLAND OR §7232
oregondockets@pacificorp.com

PORTLAND GENERAL ELECTRIC
PATRICK HAGER - CONFIDENTIAL
RATES & REGULATORY AFFAIRS
121 SW SALMON 5T 1WTC0D702
PORTLAND OR 97204
pge.opuc.filings@pgn.com

Department of Justice
1162 Court Street NE
Salem, OR 97301-4006

(503) 3786322



2 121 SW SALMON ST 1WTC1301
PORTLAND OR 97204
3 richard.george@pgn.com
PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION OF OREGON
4 LORI KOHO - CONFIDENTIAL
PO BOX 2148
5 SALEM OR 97308
lori.kcho@state.or.us
6 w
RENEWABLE NORTHWEST PROJECT
7 KEN DRAGOON
917 SW OAK, SUITE 303
§ PORTLAND OR 97205
ken@rnp.org
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
Page 2 - CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE ~ LC 43

PORTLAND GENERAL ELECTRIC COMPANY
J RICHARD GEORGE - CONFIDENTIAL

W

RENEWABLE NORTHWEST PROIJECT
ANN ENGLISH GRAVATT

917 SW OAK - 5TE 303

PORTLAND OR 97205

ann@rnp.org

w

RFI CONSULTING INC
RANDALL J FALKENBERG
PMB 362

8343 ROSWELL RD

SANDY SPRINGS GA 30350
consultrfi@aol.com

W emans

Neoma Lane

Legal Secretary

Department of Justice

Regulated Utility & Business Section

Department of Justice
1162 Court Street NE
Salem, OR 97301-4096

(503) 378-6322



