## BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION 1 2 OF OREGON LC 43 3 4 In the Matter of STAFF'S MOTION TO SUSPEND 5 PORTLAND GENERAL ELECTRIC PROCEDURAL SCHEDULE AND REQUEST **COMPANY** FOR PREHEARING CONFERENCE 6 2007 Integrated Resource Plan. EXPEDITED CONSIDERATION REQUESTED 7 8 Comes now staff of the Public Utility Commission of Oregon (staff) and requests the 9 Administrative Law Judge (ALJ) issue a Ruling modifying the schedule in the present docket in 10 the following respects: suspending the present schedule, specifically the two remaining events: 11 (1) staff's submission of its public meeting memorandum, recommendation and draft order, 12 currently now past due [due on February 27, 2008] and (2) the special public meeting now 13 14 scheduled for March 11, 2008. The reason for this request is that staff finds it will need an extended, but still 15 undetermined, amount of time to complete its review of Portland General Electric Company's 16 (PGE) Integrated Resource Plan (IRP). Due to this circumstance, staff requests the present 17 schedule be suspended and the ALJ schedule another prehearing conference as soon as 18 19 reasonably convenient. /// 20 21 /// /// 22 /// 23 /// 24 /// 25 26 ///

Page 1 - STAFF'S MOTION TO AMEND PROCEDURAL SCHEDULE MTW/nal/GENX0462

1	Accordingly, staff asks the ALJ to suspend the Schedule for the remaining events as		
2	follows:		
3	Event Currently Scheduled Date		
4	Staff public meeting report due February 27, 2008 Staff public meeting presentation March 11, 2008		
5	F. C.		
6	Staff has not had an opportunity to contact any other party prior to submitting this		
7	motion.		
8	Staff asks the ALJ to give this motion expedited consideration.		
9	DATED this 28 <sup>th</sup> day of February 2008.		
10	Respectfully submitted,		
11.	HARDY MYERS		
12	Attorney General		
13	Mila		
14	Michael T. Weirich, #82425		
15	Assistant Attorney General Of Attorneys for the Public Utility Commission		
16	of Oregon		
17			
18			
19			
20			
21			
22			
23			
24			
25			

Page 2 - STAFF'S MOTION TO AMEND PROCEDURAL SCHEDULE MTW/nal/GENX0462

26

1	CERTIFICAT	TE OF SERVICE	
2			
3	I certify that on February 28, 2008, I served the foregoing upon all parties of record in		
4	this proceeding by delivering a copy by electronic mail and by mailing a copy by postage prepaid		
5	first class mail or by hand delivery/shuttle mail to the parties accepting paper service.		
6	W CITIZENS' UTILITY BOARD OF OREGON	W OREGON DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY	
7	LOWREY R BROWN UTILITY ANALYST	PHILIP H CARVER - CONFIDENTIAL SENIOR POLICY ANALYST	
8	610 SW BROADWAY - STE 308 PORTLAND OR 97205 Iowrey@oregoncub.org	625 MARION ST NE STE 1 SALEM OR 97301-3742 philip.h.carver@state.or.us	
9	JASON EISDORFER	OREGON PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION	
10	ENERGY PROGRAM DIRECTOR 610 SW BROADWAY STE 308	LISA C SCHWARTZ - CONFIDENTIAL SENIOR ANALYST	
11	PORTLAND OR 97205 jason@oregoncub.org	PO BOX 2148 SALEM OR 97308-2148 lisa.c.schwartz@state.or.us	
12	ROBERT JENKS 610 SW BROADWAY STE 308	W	
13	PORTLAND OR 97205 bob@oregoncub.org	PACIFIC POWER & LIGHT MICHELLE R MISHOE	
14	W DAVISON VAN CLEVE PC	LEGAL COUNSEL 825 NE MULTNOMAH STE 1800 PORTLAND OR 97232	
15	S BRADLEY VAN CLEVE 333 SW TAYLOR - STE 400	michelle.mishoe@pacificorp.com	
16	PORTLAND OR 97204 mail@dvclaw.com	W PACIFICORP GREG N DUVALL	
17	W DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE	DIRECTOR - IRP & REGULATORY STRATEGY 825 NE MULTNOMAH - STE 600	
18	JANET L PREWITT - CONFIDENTIAL ASST AG	PORTLAND OR 97232 greg.duvall@pacificorp.com	
19	1162 COURT ST NE SALEM OR 97301-4096 janet.prewitt@doj.state.or.us	W PACIFICORP OREGON DOCKETS	
20	W	OREGON DOCKETS 825 NE MULTNOMAH ST	
21	ESLER STEPHENS & BUCKLEY JOHN W STEPHENS	STE 2000 PORTLAND OR 97232	
22	888 SW FIFTH AVE STE 700 PORTLAND OR 97204-2021 stephens@esierstephens.com	oregondockets@pacificorp.com  PORTLAND GENERAL ELECTRIC	
23	W	PATRICK HAGER - CONFIDENTIAL RATES & REGULATORY AFFAIRS	
24	NORTHWEST ENERGY COALITION STEVEN WEISS	121 SW SALMON ST 1WTC0702 PORTLAND OR 97204	
<ul><li>25</li><li>26</li></ul>	SR POLICY ASSOCIATE  4422 OREGON TRAIL CT NE  SALEM OR 97305	pge.opuc.filings@pgn.com	

steve@nwenergy.org

1 2 3 4 5	PORTLAND GENERAL ELECTRIC COMPANY J RICHARD GEORGE - CONFIDENTIAL 121 SW SALMON ST 1WTC1301 PORTLAND OR 97204 richard.george@pgn.com  PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION OF OREGON LORI KOHO - CONFIDENTIAL PO BOX 2148 SALEM OR 97308 lori.koho@state.or.us	W RENEWABLE NORTHWEST PROJECT ANN ENGLISH GRAVATT 917 SW OAK - STE 303 PORTLAND OR 97205 ann@rnp.org  W RFI CONSULTING INC RANDALL J FALKENBERG PMB 362 8343 ROSWELL RD
6 7	W RENEWABLE NORTHWEST PROJECT KEN DRAGOON 917 SW OAK, SUITE 303	SANDY SPRINGS GA 30350 consultrfi@aol.com
8	PORTLAND OR 97205 ken@rnp.org	
9		(Manager Land
10		Neoma Lane
11		Legal Secretary
12		Department of Justice Regulated Utility & Business Section
13		
14		
15		
16		
17		,
18		
19		
20		
21		
22		
23		
24		
25		
26		